

66561-8

66561-8

NO. 66561-8

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION I

STATE OF WASHINGTON

MIKELLE ENTERPRISES, INC., a Washington corporation,

Plaintiff/Appellant,

vs.

RICHARD T. MIEHE, a single man; JAMES R. HENSON, JR, a single man; and ADMINISTRATOR, UNITED STATES SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION, an agency of the government of the United States of America,

Defendants/Respondents.

2011 JUN 13 PM 1:05
COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION I
STATE OF WASHINGTON

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

MARSH MUNDORF PRATT SULLIVAN
+ McKENZIE, P.S.C.
Karl F. Hausmann, WSBA #21006
Attorneys for Plaintiff/Appellant
16504 9th Avenue SE, Suite 203
Mill Creek, WA 98012
(425) 742-4545

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION 1

II. ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR 1

III. STATEMENT OF CASE 2

IV. ARGUMENT 3

 A. If *Williams* Is Modified By The Washington
 Supreme Court, The Trial Court’s Decision Must
 Also Be Modified 3

 B. The *Williams* Decision is Distinguishable 3

 C. The Lien Was Exactly As Stated in
 RCW 60.04.091 7

V. CONCLUSION 8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Table of Cases

<i>Williams v. Athletic Field</i> , 155 Wash. App. 434, 228 P.3 1297 (Div. II April 7, 2010)	2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8
---	---------------------

Table of Statutes

RCW 42.44	5
RCW 42.44.010(4)	6
RCW 60.04.091	2, 3, 7
RCW 60.04.091(2)	6
RCW 60.04.900	8
RCW 64.08	4
RCW 64.08.050	4, 5
